G 25,2007 10: 140 H5S WG 7153845463 10656 P. 22
SERVICE AND PARTS NOTES

-
L}
.
LY
P
.
-
.
r
* ;
* .
‘
; ;
M .
: .
. i Ta e 1 - -
. oo ' [ . ] R
. E * . . .
rag - PN [ I N S P T . .
/ ) L el : . B re e . . L.
. artE b 172 0 R s s 4 et 2 pn st e At o151 20 RS R0 o BL PR $18 e 2k a bk e e B 4 1n 3 memtdomesnn e or @ eoror e e
. i, .
P e e

.
2ty e L e e e - AR e
'

NP I

UNLEL LU R LA TR
vy '
b
(ihpar bt .
e SRS IR

n oAb R R
i e e e "j}-;—'m,-i{e._“« N
i

f-" M/I-"ﬂ?ﬁ-.:‘..- ;.:
L Y
i - PSR

L e
anet ot o
Wos e



G 2, 20T NS W D153 N 56

L

L ,|P 23!,;«-“-.., e T
Cal B Ede
Yoy, S b M o
e
. -

bt + fare ) o .
. T - e — ’ .
. . - . ’ IR L) wife -t ) -y
PRI T P PR TR . M 1y Rl forenr s mn A .
. i PRy SRR R e " AP . ¥ ~
. e det sy A Sy g T M Tty ety e s b . " n .
ey . - T v o g e camderigon bbb it s et e e
S it v e e s S hsaitnn R S FIGUH . TR ? U
L . - hatiries ¢ Ll il 4 L R =
. . . T e " . o r
N ' . AN . Y P
. ll . . - v

@




AUG. 29,2007 10: 144K H&S MFG. 7153845463 T ON06R6 P 04
FIGURET,
FRAME
. ITEM PARTNO., DESCRIPTION ITEM PARTNO, DESCRIPTION \
1. CHME Steering Pivot 41, RGI82  Bushing (1.26 IDx1.50 ODx2")
2. CHM4 Steering Flange 42,  FM12 Drum Roller
3. RG135 1/2" X 1" Bolt Gr. & 43, 3G22 Expansion Pin 516~ X 1-3/4"
J 4, CHMS5 Top Washer 44. DWMI3 Middle Roller
5. CHM148 Bushing (Phenalic} 45,  CHM21 Slider Poly .250
6. RG26 Bushing 2015 IDx22500x 2" 46, CHMZ22 Pole Slider
K 7. DWM126 /2" X 2-1/2" Key ¥ CHM23 Bushing (Spherical)
8. CHve Steering Fork 47,  GHM24 Cylinder Mount
9. DWiM49 Steel Wagher & (D 48,  CHME25 Slider Poly Short 250
10. DWM73 Bronze Wagher 3" 1D 48.  CHM28 Bhort Pole Slider
11. CHM7 3/a" X 3-1/2° Bolt Gr. 5 © B0, CHM2? /4" Nut
12. CHMB Spindle Bi. DWMS7 Pipe Spacer
13.  RG165 Seal 52. CHM131 Timing Link
14, RG1i88 Bearing Cone 3. CHM139  Timing Link Washer
185, REG167 Bearing Cup b4. CHM140 Timing Link Fin
16. RG168 Hub 55. DWM160 Cross Conveyor Balt
17. RE169 Bearing Cup 56. DWMa ict Cross Conveyor Lacing Pin
18. RG&170 Bearing Cone * DWM318 Repair Dutchman
19. RG183 Washert * DwWMmie2  Cross Convayor Lacing
20.  RG184 Nut 57.  DWM1i29 Yellow Hazard Light
21. RG185 Cotter Pin 7/32" X 2" 58. 5308 Rubber Light Mount
22, RG171 Hub Cap 59. 8310 Red Tail Light
23. CHM9 Anti - Wrap Guard 60. 8309 Yellow Tall Light
! 24, DWM132 Bearing (Pillow Blogk) ¢1. CHM133 Motor Shield
25, CHM304 172" X 8-142" Bolt Gir. B2. _ 547 Greasa Line Fitting
26. CHMID Right Front Light Bracket 3.  CHM148 Hydrautic Motor
27.  CHM11 Torque Arm 64. CHM150 Bushing 2.015” 1Dx2.25" ODx2"
28, CHM12 Spring 65. CHM151 Takeup Shield
28. CHM13 3/4” Bauare Nut 6. DWMI189 /4" Jam Nut
30. CcHM14 Takeup Shaft 67. RG74 Stud Bolt
31. CHM15 Anti-Wrap §8. RG72 Lug Nut
32,  GHMI6 Bearing (Gornplete) §9. DWMEZ7 Couplér’
23. DWM14 Drive Hollar 70. DwWM137 Cap Screw - Coupler
34. DwWM4sS Left Conveyor Hay Shield 71. @23 5/16" X 1-3/8" Key
35. CHM17 Hay Shield Gusset Left 72,  DWM335 RH Skirt
36. CHM18 Left Rear Light Bracket 73. DWM4G Short Skirt
37.  CHM1g Hay Shield Gusset Right 74. DWM47 Middle Skirt
38, DWM408 Hay Shigld Right 75. DWM334 LH Skirt :
39, DWM350 Poly Bkirt 76, CHM102 Wheel W-523360R
40 CHME0 Frame Rcller Pin 77, CHM228 Tire 13.50 X 15 Ft

) NOTE: *(Mezns Not Shown) ) 78. T73 Washer




e

Viyh [P
ek . . .
. e

TG, 29, 200T 16 14ANTTVTHS WEG, 71530454637 - e

(S ¥

Fom s

- .
. . b
bt gy S 1o sl

i e e R g R 3 =St obh 12

- rdeib—t—

ol
o
sk E

- v . I . )
e g e ke e e b e s e et D o i i _' -

et b e thae e s e+ e by

. SR ~ T c {1 -] = R
o —a e a4 em e - - J
L s " [ ,
. . oy
.

. R e e .

o
*




AUG. 29, 2007 10: T4AM H&S MFG. 7153845463 ) : NO. 656 P 26

. , FIGURE2
* POLE
" ITEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION [TEM PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION
1, CHMZ8 Pole 25, DWMB2 - Filier Base
? 2 CHM29 Pole Pin p6.  STM23 Filter
3, CHM20 27 Nut 27, DWM267 Street Elbow 27 - 45°
¢ 4. CHM31 Low Oil Sensor 28. DWM147 o Nipple Nut .

5, Crinva2 Module Holder. 29, DWMB3 Ball Vaive

&. CHMS33 Pole Valve Shield 30, DWM144 27 Hose Barb

7. X192 Rubber Latch 31,  CHM4 Pump Storage Bracket
8. X194 . Latet Mounting Bracket 82,  DwMz14 Jack (20004)

9. X195 Lateh Pin 33. BFR4 Jack Pin & Chain

10, CHM34 Latch Standoff Poly 34, WM43 Hitch - Adiusiable
11, CHM35 | atch Face Plate Foly 35,  DWM282 314" Nut

12,  CHM36 Latch Pin 38.  HON129 3/4" X 6" Bolt Gr. 5
48, CHM37 Latch Bar ' 37. RG199 3/4" Lock Washer
14,  CHM3E Plug Storage 3g. 12N12 Jack Handle

15. DWM130 Fiood / Werkiight 39. 5441 Light Modute

16. CHM39 1-1/4" Line Clamp {Complete) 40. Lw7s " Limit Switch

17. GHM40 /4" Line Clamp (Complete) 41, LW178 Strain Relief

18. CHM#1 " 38" Line Clarmy Double {Complete) 42, CHME7 Pull Elbow 807

19.  CHM42 Ling Clarnp Extender Dol Line  43. DWM159 Drain Plug

20, GHM43 _Line Clamp Spacer Dbl. Line 44, 5146 Hanger Bracket

21,  CHM23 Bushing (Spherical) 45. 5418 Cap W/Hole

28. DWMS1 Strainer Filter 46, 9415 Tube

23 DWM204 Temp. & Qii Level Guage 47. 5414 Cap

CHM132 1-1/4” Nipple Nut

)
Fal




. it
AL

TET AU 20,2000 10: 15 KBS WFG. T19905463 T

f
v v ] “. [
: . . R

' 1
< 0 oAy
ar

. v - .
PR 0o e . Y PRI
e e v e R Y L L IG E 3.,. -~
P R T L _E d _B 2N vy =
-- B ¢ A O
. ]

LEFF PICKUP SHEmN

o

L .




AUG. 29. 2007 10: 15AM  HGS MFG. 7153845463 NO. 656 P 28

L FIGURE 3
- | , PICKUP _
ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
a 1. CHM46 Left Bide Panel 56,  CHMST Pivat Washer
2. CHM47 Pickup Belt Tightener A 27. CHMe2 Motor Coupler Shield
¥ 3. CHM48 Head Roller Slidgout Fin 28,  CHME3 Drive Roller Bearing Bracket Left
4. CHM49 Head Roller Slideout Frame  * CHMB4 Drive Roller Bearing Brii.Right
5. BFR228 Siotted Nui 1-1/4-12 29, G23 518" X 1-3/8" Key
B. T56 Gotter Pin 5/82" X 2 0. CHMG3 Fickup Drive Rolier
7. G34 Seal 31, DWM35s8 Sides
B. =18 Bearing 2n  PWM359A  Pickup Belt Seclion
g. G54 Gearing Cup * DWM3B4A  Complete Belt W/Teeht & Pin
10.  CHMEQ Head Holler * DWM367 Repair Dutchrman Assembly
11.  CHMBI1 Head Foller Pin * DWM373 Complete Dutchman Repair
.12, OHMER Pickup Icer Roller - - - Kit w/Nuts Bolts and Clips
13, CHMBES Baft Frame 33. SWM1 Pickup Tooth
14.  CHMB4 Piekup Belt Tightener B 34, 5SwWMas Baolt
15. _CHMSS - Tichtener Pinion 35 _SWM27__ _ Nut .
16. CHMS6 Bearing (HCC207-20) 38.. DWM27 Coupler . v
17.  CHMS7 Greaze Zerk (1680) a7.  CHMe6 Pickup Poly theid
. 18.  CHM58 Right Side Panel 38. CHM&S Paly Shield Holder
P 19, CHMS? Head Pivot Pin 89.  CHM70 Poly Shield Bracke’t P
20, DwmMs4d Hydraulic Motor (101-3048)  * CHME9 Poly Shlefd Bracket H.g’hf '. s
* WM225 Seal Kit « . 40.  CHM45 Bushing . -
21, 5B10 Woodiui Key 1/4” X T'(Hardened) 41, CHM130 Drive Roller Bearlng .Brac:kat
22, CHMED Motor Mount 42 SWMas 3-Bolt Bearing ‘Assemibly ..
23, DWM137 Cap Sorew - Coupler 43.  WM27 Lock Collar
24. F56 Lynch Bin 44.  WM183 Pivot Bushing

ns.  DWM177 17 ¥ o /27 Full Thread Bolt Gr. 5
NDTE * (MEANS NOT SHOWN])




CTTTUAUS 29, 2007 10:15A. JHAS MRG. T1B38AS4E) oo s

Powt o - 4 -
L f
- . . St e eavar v =t e S e e an e
Voamee e . J T e T -[:I E: -40 a ol sl M Al
P apes iyt ' P e
“ oy i

LEFT CROP ROLUER SHOW

¥,
o
RS




4 AUG. 29. 2007 10 15AM HES MFG. 7153845463 - NO. 656 P 30
B . FIGURE4.
CROF ROLLER/WINDGUARD _
1@ | ~
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. CHM7 : Crop Raller End
' 2. CHM72 Crop Roller
i 3. CHM73 Crop Roller Rubber
4. Fi114A Bearing Flange 45° Zerk
3 B, Fi6 Lock Collar '
% B. F115 Bearing 1-1/4"
7. Fi4 & Bearing Flange
: 8. CHM74 Wind Guard
! 0. CHM75 Inner Sleeve Right
* - CHM786 Inner Sleeve Laft
; 10. CHM77 - Lift Ghain .
! 1. CHM78 Windguard Rod
: 12, CHM79 Torsion Pipe Leit
13. CHMS81 Linkage Pin .
14. . CHMB2 Crop Raoller Pivot Pin
15. - T72 Cotter Pin 5/32" X 1-1/2"
16. CHM83 Wind Guard Link
17. CHMB4 Sleeve Pivol Tube Lefi
* - CHMB85 Sleeve Pivot Tube Right Center
18. CHM86 Windguard Roller
19. 165V211 Washer
20. CHM87 Rod Holder
21. CHMas Sleeve Pivol Tube Left Center
* - CHM89 Sleeve Pivot Tube Right
22, CHMS0 Torsion Arm Left
‘ : * CHM81 Torsion Arm Right
: . 28. CHMg2 Pivot Pin
24, CHM93 Cylinder Pin
25, CHM109 Top Link Pin
28. CHM131 Tirning Link
27. CHM132 Timing Link Washer
; 28, CHM140 Timing Link Pir
20 T6S 5/8” Nut
} 30. T69 ' 5/8” Lockwasher
31, ©CHM128 5/8"x4-1/4" Bolt GR. 5
NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN) .




AU 29,2007 10:15AN HES WFG, TIB3BA6SE T T

sy
L .
fua

. W
i Ve e e . m REIF PR
cde e e we e AW FIGUBE- 5 e den g e
P o T N A
. Ve wat e
IV ' L R




kK

AUG. 29, 2007 10: 1HAM

©

H&S MFG. 7153845463 - ND. 656

FIGURE 5

CASTER WHEEL BRAKE
iTEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. CHME4 Gauge Wheel Mount Right
* CHME5 Gauge Wheel Mount Left
2, CHMO6 Caster
3. CHMO7 Gauge Wheel Spindle
4, HE280 Thrusi Bearing (E37)
5. RG147 Bushing 2"0D X 2-3/47 ID X 8"
6. CHMES Brake Rotor
7. CHMS Top Washer
8. RG135 1/2" X 1" Bolt Gr. &
9. BFR228 1-14 Nut
10. TE6 Cotter Pin 5/32" X 27
11. CHM45 Bushing
12. G34 Seal .
13. G54 Bearing Cup
14. G18 Bearing Gone
15. CHM101 . Caster Hub
16. 26G5A Stud
17. RG72 Nut
18. CHM102 Whee! W-523360R
19. CHM228 Tire 13,60 X 15 FI
20, 538 3/8" X 2-3/8" Square Key
21, CHM103 Brake Caliper
* CHM104 Brake Pad
22. 8308 Rubber Light Mount
23. £300 Yellow Tail Light
24 $310 Red Tall Light

NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN)

P

32




R il

TG, 29, 20077105 15A

vy
vt

RS MFG, 71538¢5463 . .

‘-.“".l"l" .| ’
' “ . o,
L ' - 4 ih 7 R e
"y P . . PR

'
P v o e

Pt e I e - . §
FIGUREG . . .. e om
. . . “r 4
o

)]

-32-

0 g




-
Pl

AVG. 29. 2007 10+ 16AM

&S MFG, 7153845463 NO. 656 b
FIGURE 6
HYDRAULIC PUMP
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. DWM338 Reciever Purmp Mount
2. DWM276 PTO Pump
* DWM302 Replacement Bhaft Seal
3. DWM277 Thrust Rollar Bearing
4. DWM295 PTO Yoke (See PTQ Drawing)
5. DWMZ278 Outgide Bearing Housing
6. DWM2782 516" X 2-1/4” Key(RoundEdges)
7. DWNMZ280 Snap Ring 2"
8. G92 Shim (As Needed)
9, 168Vai 1/2" X3-1/4" Bolt Git. &
10. R35 1/2” Lock Washer
1. . R29 1/2” Nut
12. DWM320 1/2” Flat Washer
13. DWM301 Bolt Metric
14, 10WR14 5" Bent Pin
15. DWM310 Hair Pin ‘
16. DWM281 1/2” Socket Head Cap Screw
17. DWM282 3/4" Nut
18, DWM283 Pressure l.-Flange
19. DWMZ84 O-Ring
20, DWME85 Return L~ Flange
21. DWM273 Draw Pin
22, F&56 Ciip Fin
23, DWMZ2E6 Drawbay Pin Lock
24. DWM274 Hitch Pin
25. DWMZ271 Hitch Extension
26. DWM272 Hitch Plate
27. DWM287 U -Bolt (2)
28, DWM288 3/4” Flat Washer
29, RG159 34" Lock Washer
30, DWM311 O-Ring .
31. DWM312 7/16” Socket Head Cap Screw
32. DWM313 716" Lock Washer
33, DWM330 Lower PTO Shield
34. DWME29 Upper PTO Shield
. 9B, X97 - . HairPin
NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN)

34




¢ v T T e R dam eha 4 v a o rhiewn
CRIGUREE L e b
T Lo

' “
C e anaen d
.

(1) —COMPLETE CYLINDER

FIGURE 7

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

PICKUP/LATCH STEERING WINDGUARD POLE
2” x 6” 2” x 8!1 3!!’ x 6,! 3“1.’ EH X,BOH

ITEM PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1. HENT42A ) CHM138 168V157A  Clevis Cap

2, 23N143A . CHM110 HD188 Rod Gap

3. 23N144 “ CHM111 HD198 Piston

4. CHM104 T134A CHM112 HD191 Rod

A, CHM105 BFR68 CHM113 HD183 Cylinder Tube

6. CHM106 T186 CHM114 HD195 Tie Hod

7. 23N148 “ CHMT113 DWM128 Piston Nut

8. 23N149 “ CHM116 DWM198 Plug

9. 23N150A “ CHM117 DWMZ200 Rod Clevis

10. 23N151 . CHM118 HD197 Seal Kit

11. CHM107 BFRGYA CHMI52&CHM108 HD136 Hydraulle Cylinder
2 N/A CHM134  CHM136 N/A Cylinder Stop Inside
13 N/A CHM1&5 = CHM137 N/A Cylinder Stop Ouiside

NOTE: Cylindet CHM15.2, The Ports Are Parallel To The Pins

4




'; AUG. 29. 2007 10: 16AM H&S MFG. 7153845443 _ NO, 656 TS
FIGURE 8 .
‘ FIGURE &
HEAD FLOAT CYLINDER 1-1/4 x 6 (4)
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. CHM119 Cylinder
2 CHM120 Cylinder Rod
i 3. CHM121 - Front Gland
: * CHM122 Piston
* CHM123 Nut
. * CHM124 | Seal Kit
¥ CHM125 Complete Cylinder
NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN)
) T
. - : E et ‘:f,. o et .y.%..;"‘....-w.,,-.,lfpm‘?.. o g & e o e

Inyr AP - et
i35
L rul -

g, 7

i o]
Vel fh
TR
(‘fi’f’(\:q;d!":'\’
W

¢
PR

“'*. yJ K
A L e
AR



o it
i

=

‘
P

Y ORAMGE 4

i

I
|
|
1
;

CRANGE-BLK: ~d..

GREEN-BLK,

L]

3

ca s

LRI A ) ’.
AR
SN

FIGURE 9
CONTROL BOX

ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION

1. CHM126  Control Box Top

2. DWM 448  Control Box Bottomn

3. DWM 449  Control Box Mount

4. HD174 Knab

5. HD173 Panal Nut

8. DWM175  Strain Relief (Cord Grip)
7. HD207 Swiich (8TDP MOM)
8. DWM 453  Switch (Hesitation)

0. 165V235  Switch Boot

10. DWM 327  Poly Washer

11, DWM404  Rubbar Washer

12, CHM127 Low Qi

13, CHMA Power Cord

14, a13107A  Decal

16. CHM120  Complete Control Box

o
P

® C

L




F. 0 AeD0.2007 10:160  WeS WG 7153045463 o NO.656 P, 56

. et = 111 <k [
| MAIN HARNESS .
- = |
- -@-
g_ o i e’ g
| 1 i
o gg
| | ; &
£, A
1 B= =Ll
§ g
& &
@
K | @
18 o llle i
Bt b g |l e
g == ? ; . A
§ | i & f §*5§5§z§§§ éiz
] |8
§ ¥ @
B 5 o
v g UL
R E
g ::J % % #
§§§“ g § Q = A7k
=il [ S
. gé r’ L -
i ﬁé
, §§§§3“‘
! 295
¢
E
: :
" , _595 i g 2
o AL LA o
= .§ a -Lgﬁa‘ i S
%v. E — 'I : Eggé H BE*




e

SUG, 99, 20077105 T6ATTHES MG, 7153845463 L

" J"‘
2 tpr " N m il by
‘;“g:. EL et

B T Tt T - = 1 - i | ISR
B FAN HARNESS

BLUEPIN #3
BLACK PN #!

®

|2 GA BLUE
12 GA BLACK

TOTAL HARNESS LENGTH 28 FEET
PART ¥ CHM290

LO0H &°
Loa 5°

B Ga
Hi4 G&

2
l
2
I
ﬁ ".

B8 i




AUG. 29. 2007 10:16AM H&S MFG. 7153845443 NO. 656 P, 40
FIGURE 12 |
@ : %
b Yy
@ N
n//?/ 2
W5
: %)
o B
| FIGURE 12
BEMOTE GREASING
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION
1. CHM 141 Grease Ling A
‘ 2. CHM142  Greage Line B
3. CHM143 Grease Line C
4, CHM144 Grease Line D
: 5, CHM145 _ GreaseLine E
6. CHM146 Grease Ling F
7. CHM147 Grease Line G
8 . 547 Grease Line Fitting
9. 45NG7 Grease Line Adapier
10. ... DWM132  Bearing (Pillow Block)
. —11: '--n-,-+i;i;-B@132 ~wr. Bushing (1-1/2° 0D X1.280IDX2%) ... oo,

e




T e rorprtgm e -

+
. we mamn y phme—
]
oo

PR VAR DR )

!

i

40)-

e
4

- FIGURES o

ELART R

HAS RS, 7153045463777

UG 29,2007 10: 17N



AUG. 29. 2007 10:17AM

h&s MFE 7153845463

FIGURE 13
MOTOR CIRCUIT

NO. 66 P 42

ITEM PARTNOQ. DESCRIPTION ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION

1. DWM2E0 Hose Barb 3%, CHM149 Hydraulic Motor

2. DWM144 2" Hose Barb (STC-28B) 34,  CHMiI72 Manifeld

3. CHMI153 Hydraulic Hose 577 a5, CHM173 Connector (10-8 F50X-5)
4. CHM154 Hydraulic Hose 17 X 78" 36, CkIM174 Male/Femals SAE 8-10 (FS0(35-5)
5. DWMB3 Ball Valve 37, CHM175 Elbow 45° (10 VE0X-8)

. DWM147 2" Nipple (5404-32-32) 38. CHM178 Hydraulls Hose 637

7. DWM267 2" 45° Ehow(SE45-BP-32) 38,  CHM177 Hycdraulic Hose

8. CHM267 27 45° Elhow(16VX-8) 40,  CHM178 Hydraulle Hose 677

8. Dwivs2 Filter Base 41. CHM179 Hydraulle Hose 140"

10.  8TM23 Filter 42,  CHM180 Tee Swivel Run (12 REX-S)
11, CHM155 Male Connector (20FTX-3) 43.  CHM181 Reducer (12~4 TRTXN-S)
12, - CHM1E6 Hydraulic Hose 1-1/4" X 44" 44.  CHM182 Tee Swivel run (16 REX-8)
13, CHMI1BY Fump Pressure Tube Front 456, CHM183E Reducer (18-8 TRTXN-S)
14,  CHM158 Connagior (16HTX-5) 48. CHM184 Hydraulic Line Right

15, CHM159 Pump Prassure Tube Back 47.  CHM135 Hydraulic Line

16. CHM160 Return Tube _ 48,  CHM186 Hydraulic Line [ eft

17, CHM161 Tee (16-4 XHXEGETP-5) 49,  CHM187 Hydraulic Hose 78"

18. CHM1862 Cannector (6-4 C50X-8) 50. CHMI188 Hydraulic Hose 78"

19. CHM163 Hydraulic Hoge 90" B1. CHM189 Union (12 HTX-8)

20. BFR70 Vent i B2, CHM190 Hydraulic Hose 27 .

21, CHM184 Male Ethow (8-8 CTX-5) 53. CHMIN Hydraulic Hose 30"

22,  BFRB9A Rydraulic Cylinder 84,  CHM192 Hydraulic Hose 60"

23.  CHM103 Brake Caliper 85,  CHMI23 Hydraulic Hose 63"

* CHM104 Brake Pad 56.  CHM194 Elbow (12 C50X-5)

24,  CGHM165 Elbow {4 C50X-8) 57. CHMI185 Manifald

25. CHM186 - Brake Hose 74" 58. CHM196 Connector {16-12 F50X-5)
26. DwMi22 Hose Clamp #HC200 59.  CHM1R7 Connector (18 FR0X-5)

27.  DwMa4 Pickup Motor (101-3048) 60,  CHM229 Connector (20-16 F50X)
#8. CHM167 - Male Connector(8-12FTX-3) 61,  CHMZ97 Adapter (S20-24 FTX-3)
29, CHM296 Hydraulic Hpse 86" B2 DWWM7E Q1 Cooler

30.  CHM160 Hydraulic Hose 1327 . CHM319 Fan Assembly

31. CHM170 Hydraulic Hose 53" 63, CHM298 Hydraulic Hose 1-1/4" X 58"
32 CHM171 Valve / Salenoids 64. CHMB300 Stratight Connector (6-4 Fa0X-5)

NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN)




S 29 2007 10: TR

THES WES. 15304546

‘N

(O

" FIGURE 14-

e

|
[ P

2 N

PRI P Y
s

i HIGIO HMU Y 310d Ol
SHOd EIITI 081

FS¥E HaAWMAD HILY 1 3704 01

36¥3 HIIMTAD GL 1H0d &
05 * T10d NO WACKIIAS 01 =

LI3WN0D S100d ITSINT oML

2=

% Seihet
S
% TN LH0d TENSSad
S

NI

Q)

JSOH WO Gl

RGNS HOLYT L

£ ]
&



AUG. 29, 2007 10: 174 k&S MFG. 7153645463 ' NO. 656 P 44

FIGURE14
HYDRAULIC POLE CIRCUIT

?g o ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
& 1. DWM205 1/2* Male Quick Coupler
2. - CHM198 Hydraulic Hose 104”
3. CHM19¢ Hydraufic Line
4. CHM200 Hydraulic Hose 827
. 5. CHM201 Hydraulic Hose 25"
] 6. CHM107 Hydraufic Cylinder
; 7. CHM202 Male Connector (6-6 FTX-5)
; 8. CHM203 Hydraulic Hose 52
Q. CHMZ204 Hydraulic Hose 52
10. __CHM208 Tee Branch (6 S50X-5)
11. CHMZ206 Flbow (8-8 C50X-5)
2. CHM207 Connector (6-8 FEOX-3)
13, CHM208 Valva
* CHM209 Solenoid
14, CHM210 Hydraulic Hose 15”
15. CHM211 Hydraulic Hose 36™
16. CHM212 Hydraulic Hose 54
17. CHM213 Hydraulic Hose 18"
18. CHMZ214 Hydraulic Hos 1247
19. CHM215 Hydraulic Hose 60"
20. CHM216 Hydraulic Line
21. CHM217 ~ Hydraulic Line
22. - CHM218 Hydraulic Hoae 417
23. CHM219 Hydraulic Hose 347
24, CHM220 ' Hydraulic Line
; 25. 1658V3E38 3/8” Ball Valve
" 26. CHMR21 Nipple (3/8 FF-S}
27. BFRE9A Hydraufic Cylinder (2" X 87)
28. CHM135 Stearing Stop Quiside
29. CHM134 Steering Stop Inside
30, CHM222 Hydraulic Hose 9¢”
31, CHM223 Male Connector (6-8 FTX-5)
; 32. HD136 Hydraulic Cylinder (3-1/2" X 60”)
i 3a. CHMZ224 Hydraulic Hose 87”
% 34, CHM269 . Cheok Valve (C20-8-FP-7)
35. T135 : Cylinder Pin
36. - Wh141 Nipple Nut {5404-8-8)
37. CHM301 Connector (6 F508-X)

38. CHM302 Sequence Manifold
NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN) ,




LT oas g F . T o ,_. ..

. e a3 ,f\ CRWADY . ot e g s
i s T - . - - - - R e N . e .

i 1 & FC - L - a - !L. Mgk o 4

® ® e

q\WJJ
O {53
4E)

| . € 3 A
R _rrm./'ﬂ. — 5,
i SEETHD YOS 2 \m,.
- .M 1 - l\\ mll
i H . . g1 £ o,

Y
o - ; - 151 -
rd 350H b0 106
m.w TN
i B e
AUE .W!I// C)

147
"

RONCEC
}

%.h
)

vy
]

THS WG, 71530454637

14

' . .
Vo e Cemrag . [TV e -
" . e FIGUHE 15 T R T E
. W v wm AR Al R AR gk m 4 bt gy W T s
RN L .
. - e ' LRy

" B SHL B
™18 3%¥H SISCH T

syl L plapm}
~

A5 1431

=
- .
r~—
— P
1-n5
?n . .
- :
< X - _ o
L N .
o Tl
nl..._“... - N..Un-@hl\.\l\\‘
F .ot
> . .- H
=T .
7 ~ .
R i .
o :
e g :
o i ,



AUG. 29, 2007 10:17AM &s MFG. 7153845463 NO. 656 P 46

FIGURE 15
HYDRAWLIC PICKUP CIRCUIT

J ITEM PARTNO, DESCRIPTION ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION
1. CHM107 Hydraulic Cylinder (2"X 6") 25,  CHM=240 Hydraulic Hose 96
' 2. CHM125 Hydraulic Oyinder (1-1/4" X 67 26. CHM241 RHydraulic Hoge 140"
; 3 CHM164 Male Elbow (6-6 CTX-8) 27. CHMR42 Tee Swivel Run {6 REX-3)
4, BFR70 Vent Plug 28, CHM243 Hydraulic Hose 53"
! g, CHME25 Urion Tea (8 JTX-5) 28, CHM244 Hydraulic Hose 477
8. CHM226 Mydraulic Hose 88" 30. CHM221 Nipple (3/8” FF-8)
d 7. CHM227 Hydraulic Hose 84" 31, CHM245 Hydraulic Hose 23"
;T 8. CHM168 Hydraulic Hose 94” 32. CHM246 Hydraulic Hosa 13"
i 9.  CHMm228 Hydraulic FHose 877 33. CHMR47 Hydraulic Hose 19"
; 10. CHM295 Hydraulic Hose 86” 34.  CHMZ248 Hydraulic Flose 48"
3 11, CHM230 Hydraulic Hose 78" 35. CHwm249 Hydraulic Hose 817
; 12, CHM231 Mydradlic Line 36. CHM250 Hydraulic Hose 217

13. CHM1&2 Hydraulic Cylinder (3" X &") 37. CHwMm=02 Male Connector (68-6 FTX-3)
14. CHM108 Hydraulic Cylinder (3" X €7) 38, 163V338 /8" Ball Valve

15; CHME23 Male Connactor (8-8 FTX-8) 38.  CHM2B1 Hydraulic Hose 30"

16.  CHM232 Eibow (6-8 CTX-5) 40.  CHMZ206 Elbow (6-8 C50X-5)

17.  CHM220 Hydraulic Ling 41,  CHM252 Manifold

18.  CHM234 Hydraulic Line 42,  (CHM283 Hydraulic Hose 33"

19. . CHM235 - Hydraulic Hose 44” 43,  CHM207 Connector (6-8 F50X-5)
20, CHM236 Hydraulic Hose 377 44,  T134 Cylinder Pin

21.  CHM218 Hydraulic Hose 417 45. CHME2 Fivot Fin

22 CHM237 Hydrauiic Hose 347 44. CHMZ23 Hydraulic Line

23. CHM238 Hydraufic Hose 997 47.  CHMZ230 Hydraulic line

i 24, CHM239 Hydraulic Hose 48.  CHM255 Hydraulic Hose 567




“UAUG. 29, 2007; 10 16

ay

‘,H&S MG, ?15384 463

-:1'- e ?a w _,

TS

i .

m..n..u_.\..u....._.. [ st ”.L..a. w.-.._
i

-46-

L FIGUHE:IS" T

.&».v._

a" .,..t,y-.. pam s aa

N ogrn
LEQE A S

3 el

I

R =L SIS W WX W

Yoy

23

SR N A Ry W
I - -




AUG. 99. 2007 10: 1AM H4S WFG. 7153645463 NO. 656 P 48
FIGURE 16
HYDRALILIC PICKUP POLE CIRCUIT

o | | |
-

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1. DWM205 1/2" Male Quick Coupler
2. CHM198 Hydraulic Hose 104”
3. CHM199 Hydraulic Line
4, CHM258 Union (8 HTX-8)
5. CHM259 Hycdraulic Line
6. CHM257 Connegtor (6 F50X-5)
7. CHMZ260 Counter Balance Valve
3 *. CHM261 Valve Cartridge
i 8. CHM262 Connector Swivel (6 F650X-5) ol
; 9. CHM263 Flow Divider M
¥ " CHM264 Valve Cartridge
i 10. CHM265 Flow Control .
] 1. CHM202 Male Connector (6-6 FTX-8)
12. CHMz242 Tee Swivel Run (6 REX-8)
3 13, CHM266 Connecior Swivel Male (8-6 F6X-S)
-3 ) 14. 1265V339 Sequence Valve
* CHM267 Valve Cartridge
y 15 CHM268 ~ Elbow (6 C50X-S)
NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN) '

A
. o . . see 4 emy s
T .. e e LA T T T T U A Ve
. -‘fj ot 4
yra by ey '?nz'\wux.n[u-a-\i # pa an
g - l- !
+

LEPRIRY




AU 29, 2007

-4 SHGLE LiME

10

A

3R SINGLE LINE I* SINGLE LINE
3B DCUBLE LIWE ’

318" SINGLE LINE

=00

' ]
i
§ r

BT RES WG, TIBSBAB43 T

[TEZY PR WY

[

-u- v TS Lt -

o P LR

' )
"_ e N e e e

7 s
vvren FIGUREXT ...

¥ 1 R P R T o P Tt P LA
! Py . e

CHW257

Ty,
CHMAS

& &

TUBIMG CLAMPS

HOSE CEAMP

|

LB omaTn

@ :

=9

©2

48-

ADDITIOMAL PARTS FOR
DOUBLE STACKIMG




AUG, 29. 2007 10:18AM &S MFG. 7153845463 NO. 656 P 5D

i FIGURE 17
. HYDRAULIC HOSE & TUBE CLAMPS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1, CGHM272 Hex Bolt

2. CHM273 Cover Plate

3, CHM274 Clamp Halves 3/8” Hose

4. CHM2758 Weld Plaie

5. CHM276 Hex Bolt

B. CHN277 Cover Plate

7. CHM278 Clamp Halves 3/8” Hose

8. CHM278 Weld Plate

9, CHM280 Clamp Healves 3/8" Tube

10. CHM281 Clamp Halves 3/8" Tube

11. CHME282 Hex Bolt

12, CHM283 Cover Plate

13. CHM284 Clamp Halves 3/4" Tube

14, CHM285 Weld Plate

15. CHM286 Clamp Halves 1" Tube .

16. CHM287 Hex Boit

17. CHM288 Cover Plate

18. CHM289 Clamp Halves 1-1/4" Tube

19. CHM290 Weld Plate

20, LGHMA3- Safely Plaie 3/8” Double Ling

" CHM293 Safety Plate 3/8" Single Line

* CHM291 , Safety Plate 3/4” & 1” Single Line
21. CHM42 SBtacking Bolt 3/8" Clamp Double Line
* CHM294 Stacking Bott 3/8” Clamp Single Line
* CHM292 Stacking Bok 3/4” & 1" Clamp Single Line
COMPLETE CLAMPS

CHMZ270 3/8” Hose Clamp {Double)
CHMS80 3/8" Line Clamp (Single)
CHM44 3/8” Line Clamp {Double)
CHM40 3/4” Line (Bingle)
CHM303 1” Line Clamp (8ingle)

% % F 4 £

CHM39  1-1/4" Line Clamp (Single)



P e e e
£ S et

mmm U6, 29, 2007710 [BANTEHES Wi,

s b
i Sy

P obmesmrn

[ T L I TR
g etk

3

19344546 e

[ T P
- nﬂum-':m.\-up i gk BN P LR T L IR P e - :
v \ ' o
CIFIGUREMS D Ll
PR A N |
L T S A I nelm [

e B ferimmin. e
P

t
L
K
I\'ll
i
ih
=
Ll

FIGURE 18
PTO ASSEMBLY
. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1. S225 Spring Lock Repalr Kit
2, STN73 Spring Lock Yoke Assmbly # 14121-1012
3. 14NW KIT Cross & Bearing Kit (14R)
4, DWM283 Yoke & Shatt
5. 4N20 Nylon Repair Kit -
B. DWM220 Safety Sign
7. DWMZ291 Quier Guard
8. DwWM292 Inner Guard
9. DWM293 Safety Sign (Not Shown)
10, DWM294 Yoke, Tube & 8lip Sleave
11. DWM295 Yoke
12, DWM296 Joint & Shaft Half Assembly W/Guard
13. DWM297 Joint & Shaft Half Assembly
14, DWM228s Joint & Shaft Half Assembly W/Guard
15, DWM299 Joint & Shaft Half Assembly
* DWM300 Complete PTO

NOTE: * (MEANS NOT SHOWN)

.‘).

wariada e e e "




